®

Member Agencies
City of Ceres

City of Hughson
City of Modesto
City of Newman
City of Oakdale
City of Patterson
City of Riverbank
City of Turlock
City of Waterford

Stanislaus County

Policy Board Chair
Jeramy Young

Policy Board Vice-Chair
Terry Withrow

Executive Director
Rosa De Ledn Park

StanCOG

Stanislaus Council of Governments

1111 | Street, Ste 308
Modesto, CA 95354
209.525.4600
209.558.7833

July 25, 2019

Muhaned Aljabiry, Office Chief
Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming
1120 N Street, Room 4400, MS-82
Sacramento, CA 95814

Attn: Abhijit Bagde
Subject:

Approval of Administrative Modification 8 (Type 1 Amendment) to the
Stanislaus Council of Government’s 2019 FTIP

Dear Mr. Bagde,

On November 10, 2011, with the acknowledgement of the StanCOG Policy Board, the
California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) delegated to the StanCOG
Executive Director the authority to approve Administrative Modifications to the Federal
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (FSTIP)/Federal Transportation
Improvement Program (FTIP). This delegated authority is in accordance with the
revised FSTIP/FTIP Amendments and Administrative Modification Procedures dated
June 3, 2011.

The Stanislaus Council of Governments’ (StanCOG’s) Executive Director has
completed the review of StanCOG’s Administrative Modification #8 to the 2018/19 -
2021/22 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). This administrative
modification does not affect programming capacity that relies on the State’s federal
programming capacity.

Administrative Modification 8 programs CMAQ, STBGP and FTA 5307. The funding
is outlined below and in the attachments to this letter and is consistent with the
FSTIP/FTIP Amendment and Administrative Modification Procedures.

Various Agencies
Updated Grouped Project Listing — CTIPS #21400000594 — CMAQ Funding

e Removed $1,100,000 CON in FFY 18/19 - CMAQ
e Added $1,100,000 CON in FFY 21/22 - CMAQ



Mr. Abhijit Bagde
Page 2
July 25, 2019

Various Agencies
Updated Grouped Project Listing — CTIPS # 21400000566 — STBGP Funding

e Removed $277,918 CON in FFY 18/19 — STBGP
Removed $36,007 CON in FFY 18/19 — Local Match
Added $277,918 CON in FFY 19/20 — STBGP
Added $36,007 CON in FFY 19/20 — Local Match

City of Turlock
Updated Turlock Operations — CTIPS #21400000372 — FTA 5307 Funding

e Reduced $275,000 PE in FFY 19/20 - FTA 5307
e Reduced $275,000 PE in FFY 19/20 - Local Match
e Reduced $275,000 PE in FFY 20/21 - FTA 5307
e Reduced $275,000 PE in FFY 20/21 - Local Match

Under this delegated authority, an administrative modification does not require Federal Highway
Administration, Federal Transit Administration or Caltrans approval. This change is effective immediately
upon StanCOG’s approval and is reflected as an administrative modification to California’s 2019 FSTIP and
StanCOG’s 2019 FTIP per the date of this letter.

Please address any questions regarding this administrative modification to Josephine Oshana, Assistant
Planner, at (209) 525-4896.

-

osa De LeonAark
Executive Director

Sincerely,

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes to the 2019 FTIP
Attachment 2: CTIPS Page

Attachment 3: CMAQ Back up Listing

Attachment 4: STBGP Back up Listing

Ce: Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans Division of Transportation Programming
Ken Baxter, Caltrans District 10
Parminder Singh, Caltrans District 10 DLAE
Tashia Clemmons, Federal Highway Administration
Scott Carson, Federal Highway Administration
Jerome Wiggins, Federal Transit Administration



Attachment 1

Summary of Changes to the 2019 FTIP



Agency: Various

Amendment Type: Administrative Modification - Type 1

Amendment #: 8

2019 FTIP

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

Project Identification Funding
TOTar PTOTETT
Existing or . . Prior Total Current Total Prior Prior Current Current CTIPS Total Project %
New Project CllFs (12 SIpaITse ALSEY RICIECOIL Project Cost Project Cost FFY CTIPS Amount FFY Amount IFUGE] SeUliEe IFliEse Change Increase/ ECUEENE
Grouped Projects for
Intersection 18/19 $3,067,636 18/19 $1,967,636 CMAQ
Signalization (Grouped
Projects for Intersection Updated Grouped
Existing 21400000594 Various Agencies Signalization projects $40,478,282 $40,478,282 CON $0 0.00% paa roup
" . Project Listing
consistent with 40 CFR
Part 93.126 Exempt
Table 3 category (Using 21/22 $0 21/22 $1,100,000 CMAQ
Toll Credits))
Grouped Projects for
Pavement 18/19 $3,870,224 18/19 $3,592,306 STBGP
Resurfacing/Rehab
(Grouped Projects for
pavement resurfacing
and/or rehabilitation: 18/19 $112,357 18/19 $76,350 Local Match
Projects are consistent Updated Grouped
Existing 21400000566 Various Agencies ) N $57,524,679 $57,524,679 CON $0 0.00% Project Listing for
with 40 CFR Part FFY 18/19 and 19/20
93.126 Exempt Tables
2 and Table 3 19/20 $4,117,176 19/20 $4,395,094 STBGP
Categories - Pavement
resurfacing and/or
rehabilitation (Using 19/20 $1,215,164 19/20 $1,251,171 Local Match
Toll Credits))
19/20 $1,400,000 19/20 $1,262,500 FTA 5307
Turlock Operations 19/20 $1,400,000 19/20 $1,262,500 Local Match Updated Turlock
Existing 21400000372 City of Turlock (Turlock Transit $23,740,000 $23,190,000 PE -$550,000 -2.32% Operations for FFY
Operating Assistance) 20/21 $1,400,000 20/21 $1,262,500 FTA 5307 19720, 20121
20/21 $1,400,000 20/21 $1,262,500 Local Match




Attachment 2

CTIPS Pages



Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPSID:

10 214-0000-0594

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
STANCOG

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

Stanislaus County

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Grouped Projects for Intersection Signalization (Grouped
Projects for Intersection Signalization projects consistent
with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Table 3 category
(Using Toll Credits))

MPO Aprv: 07/25/2019
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Intersection signalization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: DEBBIE TRUJILLO

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

PHONE: (209)  525-4639

EMAIL: dtrujillo@stancog.org

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
32 Official 07/25/2019 JOSHANA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 40,478,282
31 Official 04/10/2019 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 40,478,282
30 Official 12/18/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 40,463,085
29 Official 08/15/2018 DTRUJILL Adoption - Carry Over 0 40,463,085
28 Official 09/19/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 12 40,463,085
27 Official 04/18/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 40,463,085
26 Official 11/20/2017 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 35,862,733
25 Official 09/20/2017 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 35,776,670
24 Official 05/12/2017 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 31,356,670
* CMAQ - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22  22-23  23-24 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
RW
* Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation
CON 17,738,186 1,967,636 2,757,003 304,150 1,100,000 23,866,975
ZFT\A”/‘K;‘Q Agency: Federal Highway Administration Total: 17,738,186 1,967,636 2,757,003 304,150 1,100,000 23,866,975
* Local Funds - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
RW
* . Ci
Fund Type: City Funds CON 14,517,687 1,485,000 130,350 16,133,037
* Funding Agency: Various Agencies Total: 14,517,687 1,485,000 130,350 16,133,037
* CT Minor Pgm. - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
RW
* . .
Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 250,000 250,000
* Funding Agency: Caltrans Total: 250,000 250,000
*RSTP - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
RW
* Fund Type: STP Local
CON 228,270 228,270
* Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration Total: 228270 228.270
(FHWA) ' '
Project Total: PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 32,734,143 3,452,636 2,757,003 434,500 1,100,000 40,478,282
Total: 32,734,143 3,452,636 2,757,003 434,500 1,100,000 40,478,282
Products of CTIPS Page 1 07/25/2019 05:57:45



Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

Comments:
wixkikx \fersion 32 - 07/02/2019 *¥wxkix

City of Turlock CMAQ $1.1 M from FY 18/19 to FY 21/22

wei \Vgrsion 31 - 04/08/2019 *rwies
s \Vgrsion 30 - 12/14/2018 *rwes

Updated to reflect changes in 2017 Amendment 12
wxkerkx DETIP Version 1 - 05/29/201 8%k

Frkkkxkk \ersion 27 - 03/09/2018 ki
Frkkkxkk \/ersion 26 - 11/20/2017 xx#kxxkx
wxkkkix \fersion 25 - 08/27/2017 *¥xkix
wikkkx \fersion 24 - 05/12/2017 *¥xkix
wxkikx \fersion 23 - 02/03/2017 *xxwkiix
Fkkkkkkk Vers'on l - 06/09/16 Kkkkkkkk
Project data transfered from 2014 FTIP.
wxkkikx \fersion 20 - 03/21/2016 *¥xxkrix
wxkkikx \fersion 19 - 05/26/2015 *¥xkix
wxkkix \fersion 18 - 05/19/2015 *wxkix
wxkkkkk \fersion 17 - 04/23/2015 *krix
wxkkkik \fersion 16 - 12/19/2014 *rkrix
RTP# C03 - SC38

Back-up List: 2015 FTIP Appendix D
Fkkkkkkk Version l - 03/12/14 Fkkkkkkk
Project data transfered from 2012 FTIP.
wxkkkkx \fersion 14 - 02/28/2014 *¥xxkrix
wxkikx \fersion 13 - 06/18/2013 *¥xkix
wixkikx \fersion 12 - 01/04/2013 *¥xkix
RTP Appendix # M-1/Page 1-9

worees DETIP Version 1 - 05/02/2012 sk

ke \fersion 8 - 04/30/2012 weesk
kot \/ersion 7 - 04/04/2012 sk

Toll Credity FFY 11/12 $3,441 City of Turlock

stk \Version 6 - 11/21/2011 weeser

Toll Credits FFY 11/12 $30,970 City of Oakdale

Fikkkkkk \ersion 5 - 09/26/2011 *xkrkek

100% CMAQ funding per energy act provisions will be used, relieving local agency of match requirement: FFY10/11 City of Modesto "New Traffic Signal 2013" ($90,000)

ket \/grsion 4 - 07/21/2011 stk
s \fersion 3 - 03/25/2011 e

**An additional $250,000 is being applied from State Minor B funds to the City of Waterford "Western Ave & SR 132" Project

Fikkkkik \ersion 2 - 03/10/2011 *xkrkek
Fikkkkik \ersion 1 - 12/20/2010 *xkrek
RTP, Appendix M-1

Products of CTIPS

Page 2

07/25/2019 05:57:45



Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Local Highway System

DIST:

10

CT PROJECT ID:

COUNTY:
Stanislaus County

PPNO:

ROUTE:

EA:

CTIPS ID:

214-0000-0566

MPO ID.:
VA02

PM:

Credits))

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing/Rehab
(Grouped Projects for pavement resurfacing and/or
rehabilitation: Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part
93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 Categories -
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation (Using Toll

MPO Aprv: 07/25/2019

State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or llI

EXEMPT CATEGORY

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: DEBBIE TRUJILLO

PHONE: (209)

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

525-4639

EMAIL: dtrujillo@stancog.org

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
36 Official 07/25/2019 JOSHANA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 57,524,679
35 Official 06/13/2019 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 57,524,679
34 Official 04/10/2019 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 57,524,679
33 Official 12/18/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 61,474,365
32 Official 08/15/2018 DTRUJILL Adoption - Carry Over 0 61,474,365
31 Official 11/09/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 52,785,917
30 Official 06/20/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 52,785,917
29 Official 03/08/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 59,291,522
28 Official 11/20/2017 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 59,287,010
“RSTP- PRIOR 1819 19-20 20-21 21-22 2223 2324 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: STP Local
CON 40,595,337 3,592,306 4,395,094 2,555,919 2,182,843 53,321,499
ZFT\A”/‘K;‘Q Agency: Federal Highway Administration Total: 40595337 3,592,306 4,395,094 2555919 2,182,843 53,321,499
* Local Funds - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 2021 2122 22-23 2324 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: City Funds CON 2,875,659 76,350 1,251,171 4,203,180
* Funding Agency: Various Agencies Total: 2,875,659 76,350 1,251,171 4,203,180
Project Total: PRIOR 1819 19-20 20-21 21-22 22:23 2324 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 43,470,996 3,668,656 5,646,265 2,555,919 2,182,843 57,524,679
Total: 43,470,996 3,668,656 5,646,265 2,555,919 2,182,843 57,524,679
Products of CTIPS Page 1 07/25/2019 05:53:28



Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Comments:

wkxkkak \fersion 36 - 07/25/2019 **#xkkxx
Moved CON $277,918 from 18/19 to 19/20
wkxkakik \fersion 35 - 06/11/2019 *krix
Moved CON $96,893 from 18/19 to 19/20
wkkkkak \fersion 34 - 03/29/2019 *xxkkxx
wkakkak \fersion 33 - 12/14/2018 **#xkkxx
Updated to reflect changes in 2017 AM #13
wixkakik \fersion 1 - 05/14/18 *xwkxk

Project data transfered from 2016 FTIP.
wkrkkak \fersion 29 - 03/08/2018 ***xkkxx
Fkrkkak \fersion 28 - 11/20/2017 **xxkkxx
wxkkkk \fersion 27 - 05/12/2017 *keix
Fkkkkkik \ersion 26 - 02/03/2017 *xrkkrx
Fkkkkkkk Vel’SIOn l - 06/09/16 Kkkkkkkk

Project data transfered from 2014 FTIP.
wkakkak \fersion 24 - 05/23/2016 **xxkkxx
wxkkkk \fersion 23 - 03/22/2016 *xkrix
Fkkkkik \ersion 22 - 05/26/2015 **xxkxx
wkkkkak \Jersion 21 - 05/19/2015 ***xkkxx
wikakkak \fersion 20 - 04/23/2015 ***xkkxx
wmkakkak \fersion 19 - 12/19/2014 *¥xxkkxx
RTP# REO1 - SC32

Back-up List: 2015 FTIP Appendix F
Fhkkkkkkk Vel’SIOn l - 03/12/14 Kkkkkkkk
Project data transfered from 2012 FTIP.
wxkkkk \fersion 15 - 03/03/2014 *xkrix
Hkiononk \Jersion 14 - 10/17/2013 *erener
Fkrkkik \ersion 13 - 05/20/2013 *¥xxkkrx
wikrkkak \fersion 12 - 01/07/2013 *¥#xkkrx
RTP Appendix # M-1/Page 1-9

wxkkkxkk DETIP Version 1 - 05/02/2012 **xxkkx
Fkkkkkik \ersion 7 - 04/30/2012 *xxkkrkx

Toll Credits in FFY 11/12 Stanislaus County
wkkkkak \fersion 6 - 04/03/2012 **xkkxkk

Toll Credits FFY 11/12 $21,554 for City of Riverbank & $64,825 for StanCOG
Frkkkxkk \/ersion 5 - 11/21/2017 **xxxikx

Toll Credits FFY 11/12 $63,085 - for 2 City of Modesto projects
Fikkkkak \fersion 4 - 09/26/2011 **xwkxx
wkakkak \fersion 3 - 08/12/2011 **xwkkx
Fkakkak \fersion 2 - 03/29/2011 *xxkkrk
Hokiononk \Jersion 1 - 07/27/2010 *reeeees

RTP Appendix # M-1/Page 3-8

Products of CTIPS

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

Page 2

07/25/2019 05:53:28



Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPSID:

10 214-0000-0372

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
06STA023M

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

Stanislaus County

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

Assistance)

Turlock Operations (Turlock Transit Operating

MPO Aprv: 07/25/2019
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY
Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Turlock, City of
PROJECT MANAGER: WAYNE YORK

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

PHONE: (209) 668-6039

EMAIL: wyork@turlock.ca.us

(Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
13 Official 07/25/2019 JOSHANA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 23,190,000
12 Official 06/13/2019 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 23,740,000
11 Official 04/10/2019 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 20,740,000
10 Official 08/15/2018 DTRUJILL Adoption - Carry Over 0 17,540,000
9 Official 04/18/2018 DTRUJILL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 17,540,000
8 Official 09/21/2016 MTUCKER Adoption - Carry Over 0 15,940,000
7 Official 06/18/2014 JFABELA Adoption - Carry Over 0 15,400,000
6 Official 07/25/2012 MPOBAGDE Adoption - Carry Over 0 13,000,000
5 Official 12/14/2011 JFABELA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 10,900,000
* FTA Funds - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21  21-22  22-23 23-24  BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 8,970,000 1,100,000 1,262,500 1,262,500 12,595,000
RW
* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program CON
) . . Total: 8,970,000 1,100,000 1,262,500 1,262,500 12,595,000
* Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of Governments
* Local Funds - PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21  21-22  22-23  23-24 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 6,970,000 1,100,000 1,262,500 1,262,500 10,595,000
RW
* Fund Type: City Funds CON
* Funding Agency: Turlock, City of Total: 6,970,000 1,100,000 1,262,500 1,262,500 10,595,000
Project Total: PRIOR 18-19 19-20 20-21  21-22 22-23 23-24  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 15,940,000 2,200,000 2,525,000 2,525,000 23,190,000
RW
CON
Total: 15,940,000 2,200,000 2,525,000 2,525,000 23,190,000

Comments:

Firkkkkk \ersion 13 - 07/03/2019 *irix
Reducing operating assistance cost by $275,000 in FY 19/20 and 20/21
Fkkkkkik \ersion 12 - 06/03/2019 *xrkirx
Frkkkk \ersion 11 - 03/29/2019 *rrirkx
Fixkkik DETIP Version 1 - 05/29/201 8wk
Fikkkkk \ersion 9 - 03/12/2018 *rkriik
Fkkkkkkok Vers'on l - 04/11/16 Fkkkokkkk
Project data transfered from 2014 FTIP.
RTP# T38

Fkkkkkkk Verslon l - 03/12/14 Fkkkkhkk
Project data transfered from 2012 FTIP.
RTP Appendix M-2/Page 2

Sekkokokdokok Vel’SIOn 1 - 05/01/12 Fkkkkkkk
Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP.
Fikkkkik \ersion 5 - 11/18/2011 *xkriik
RTP Appendix # M-2/Page 2

Fkkkkkik \ersion 4 - 04/20/2010 *xxkkrkx
Frkkkkk \ersion 3 - 04/18/2008 *rkrkex
Fikkkkik \ersion 2 - 05/21/2007 *xkrkek
Fikkkkk \ersion 1 - 06/12/2006 *xsxkex

Products of CTIPS Page 1

07/25/2019 05:59:15



Attachment 3

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ)
Intersection Signalization Back Up Listing

http://www.stancog.org/pdf/ftip-amendments/2019/cmaag-

signalization.pdf



http://www.stancog.org/pdf/ftip-amendments/2019/cmaq-signalization.pdf
http://www.stancog.org/pdf/ftip-amendments/2019/cmaq-signalization.pdf

®

StanCOG

Stanislaus Council of Governments

Project Description

Intersection Signalization
Grouped Projects
FFY 2018/19

Project Location

CMAQ
Federal Funds

STBGP
Federal Funds

Local Funds

Project Cost

Whitmore Avenue, Service Road and Crows Landing

Project Description

Intersection Signalization
Grouped Projects
FFY 2019/20

Project Location

Ceres Traffic Signal Timing Optimization Road 95,779 - Toll Credits 95,779
Blue Gum Ave/Carpenter Ave, | St/14th St, | St/17th
Modesto Upgrade Traffic Signals - 2019 St, G St/12th St, and G St/17th St 150,000 - Toll Credits 150,000
Turlock Traffic Signal West Monte Vista and Fosberg 55,522 - Toll Credits 55,522
Turlock Traffic Signal Tuolumne and Tully 33,840 - Toll Credits 33,840
Install traffic signal system at Crows Landing Rd and
Stanislaus County |Signalize 7th Street 1,200,000 - Toll Credits 1,200,000
Upgrade traffic signal systems with
Stanislaus County |Traffic Signal Modifications communications/coordination 132,495 - Toll Credits 132,495
Stanislaus County |Signalize Crows Landing/Grayson Intersection 300,000 -1 8 1,485,000 1,785,000
Totals 1,967,636 -1% 1,485,000 3,452,636

CMAQ

STBGP

Local Funds

Project Cost

Blue Gum Ave/Carpenter Ave, | St/14th St, | St/17th

Federal Funds

Federal Funds

Updated per Administrative Modification #8

Modesto Upgrade Traffic Signals - 2019 St, G St/12th St, and G St/17th St 1,050,000 - Toll Credits 1,050,000
Turlock Traffic Signal West Monte Vista and Fosberg 425,673 - Toll Credits 425,673
Turlock Traffic Signal Tuolumne and Tully 372,240 - Toll Credits 372,240
Turlock Signalize Walnut/Taylor Intersection Improvements 909,090 - Toll Credits 909,090

Totals 2,757,003 - $ - 2,757,003




StanCOG

Stanislaus Council of Governments

®

Intersection Signalization
Grouped Projects
FFY 2020/21

Project Description

Project Location

CMAQ

STBGP

Local Funds

Project Cost

Ceres Traffic Signal Morgan and Service Road

Federal Funds

304,150

Federal Funds

$

130,150

$

434,300

Totals| $

304,150

$

434,300

Intersection Signalization
Grouped Projects
FFY 2021/22

Project Description

Project Location

CMAQ
Federal Funds

STBGP
Federal Funds

Local Funds

Project Cost

Turlock Traffic Signal West Main and Tegner $

1,100,000

Toll Credits

$

1,100,000

Totals| $

1,100,000

$

1,100,000

Updated per Administrative Modification #8




Attachment 4

Surface Transportation Block Grant Program (STBGP)
Back Up Listing

http://www.stancog.org/pdf/ftip-amendments/2019/rstp-bk-up-

list-2019-ftip.pdf



http://www.stancog.org/pdf/ftip-amendments/2019/rstp-bk-up-list-2019-ftip.pdf
http://www.stancog.org/pdf/ftip-amendments/2019/rstp-bk-up-list-2019-ftip.pdf

p

StanCOG

Stanislaus Council of Governments

Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation
Grouped Projects
FFY 2018/19

Agency Project Description Project Location Local Funds Total Project Cost
Ceres Overlay Blaker Road from Service Road to Hackett Road $ 489,304 63,394 552,698
Hughson Pavement Rehabilitation Whitmore Avenue - Tully to Charles $ 100,000 12,956 112,956
Modesto Pavement Rehabilitation Tuolumne Boulevard from Sutter Ave to Neece Dr. $ 300,000 Toll Credits 300,000
Modesto Pavement Rehabilitation Crows Landing Rd. from Pecos Avenue to Hatch Road $ 2,101,983 Toll Credits 2,101,983
Newman Pavement Rehabilitation Main Street $ 48,238 Toll Credits 48,238
Riverbank Overlay Eighth Street: Patterson Road to Kentucky Avenue $ 552,781 Toll Credits 552,781

Totals| $ 3,592,306 76,350 3,668,656

Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation
Grouped Projects
FFY 2019/20

Agency Project Description Project Location Local Funds Total Project Cost
Modesto Pavement Rehabilitation Coffee Road from Scenic Drive to Briggsmore Avenue $ 300,000 Toll Credits 300,000
Modesto Pavement Rehabilitation Paradise Road from Sheridan Street to Carpenter Road $ 2,080,464 Toll Credits 2,080,464
Newman Pavement Rehabilitation Main Street $ 248,266 Toll Credits 248,266
Oakdale Overlay Maag & E Street Overlay $ 277,918 36,007 313,925
Oakdale Pavement Reconstruction First Avenue - F Street to G Street $ 289,870 Toll Credits 289,870

Sperry Avenue: Various locations from Rogers Rd to the
Patterson Roadway Reconstruction / Overlay west and Baldwin Rd to the east. $ 269,543 34,922 304,465
1. Hawkeye Ave., between N. Olive Ave. and
Daubenberger Rd.
2. Lander Ave., between South Ave. and E. Glenwood
Turlock Rehabilitation Ave. $ 929,033 1,180,242 2,109,275
Totals| $ 4,395,094 1,251,171 5,646,265

Updated per Administrative Modification #8




& StanCOG

Stanislaus Council of Governments

Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation
Grouped Projects

FFY 20/21
Agenc Project Description Project Location SEEP Local Funds | Total Project Cost
gency . P ! Federal Funds )
Modesto Pavement Rehabilitation Tuolumne Boulevard from Sutter Ave to Neece Dr. | $ 2,182,843 | Toll Credits | $ 2,182,843
Newman Rehabilitation The Intersection of Inyo Avenue & Canal School Road $ 373,076 Toll Credits | $ 373,076
Totals| $ 2,555,919 [ $ - $ 2,555,919

Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehabilitation
Grouped Projects
FFY 21/22

STBGP

Agency Project Description Project Location Federal Funds Local Funds Total Project Cost

Modesto Pavement Rehabilitation Coffee Road from Scenic Drive to Briggsmore Avenue $ 2,182,843 Toll Credits | $ 2,182,843

Totals

©

2,182,843 [ $ = $ 2,182,843

Updated per Administrative Modification #8



	2_Summary of Changes.pdf
	Summary of Changes

	AM8_CMAQ Back Up List.pdf
	Signalization

	AM 8_RSTP Back Up List.pdf
	MASTER RSTP (2)




